LACLEDE GAS COMPANY
720 OLIVE STREET
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101
(314) 342-0601

KENNETH J. NEISES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
Energy & Administrative Services

November 2, 2006

VIA EFIS

Secretary

Missouri Public Service Commission
Governor Office Building

200 Madison Street

Jefferson City, MO 65101

RE: Tariff Tracking No. YG-2007-0296;
Case No. GR-2006-0288

Dear Secretary:

On October 31, 2006 the Company filed P.S.C. MO. No. 5 Consolidated, Two Hundred
and Ninth Revised Sheet No. 29 to reflect the Company’s scheduled November Purchased Gas
Adjustment (“PGA”). However, today the Company discovered that the PGA rates it proposed
in such filing were based on natural gas prices that were subsequently revised by the publication
that the Company had used as its source. To rectify this matter the Company has recalculated its
proposed PGA rates using the correct prices and requests that the attached tariff sheet be
substituted for the tariff sheet filed on October 31. As a-result of this correction, the Company’s
proposed PGA rates will decrease by another $.023 per therm in addition to the $.101 per therm
reduction already reflected in the October 31 filing for a total reduction of approximately $.124
per therm. The revised proposed natural gas PGA rates will decrease the natural gas bill of the
typical residential heating customer by approximately 10% compared to existing rates.
Compared to the same time last year, the rate paid by a typical residential customer is down by
approximately 16%.

The Staff of the Commission is aware of the requested substitution.

Si%:eéely, .
Kennetyy J. Neises
Executive Vice President
Energy & Administrative Services
KJIN _ :
Enclosures
cc: Office of the Public Counsel




P.S.C. MO. No. 5 Consolidated, Two Hundred and Ninth Revised Sheet No. 29
. CANCELLING P.S.C. MO. No. 5 Consolidated, Two Hundred and Eighth Revised Sheet No. 29

Laclede Gas Company For Refer to Sheet No. 1

Name of Issuing Corporation or Municipality Community, Town or City

SCHEDULE OF RATES

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
Adjustment Statement
In accordance with the Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 15 through 28-h,
inclusive and the Company's Purchased L.P. Gas Adjustment Clause contained on Sheet No. 8, the following
adjustments per therm or per gallon, where applicable, will become effective on and after the effective date of this
tariff.

ACA-Including
Sales Classification Current PGA Refunds UACA Total Adjustment
Residential General
Winter Only:
Block 1 64.883¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢) 69.667¢
Block 2 102.562¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢) 107.346¢
Commercial & Industrial
General Winter Only:
Class | - Block 1 57.065¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢) 61.849¢
Class | - Block 2 100.406¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢). 105.190¢
Class Il - Block 1 71.901¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢) 76.685¢
Class Ii - Block 2 100.406¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢) 105.190¢
Class Il - Block 1 70.897¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢) 75.681¢
Class Iil - Block 2 100.406¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢) 105.190¢
LVTSS * 15.029¢ 0.000¢ *
VF . 5.000¢ 0.000¢ *
All General Ser'vice Sun:tmer
Only & Other Firm Service: 85.713¢ 4.784¢ (0.000¢) 90.497¢
Seasonal & Interruptible 75.615¢ (2.251¢) 0.000¢ 73.364¢
L.P. Gas 121.067¢ (7.786¢) - 113.281¢

Residential sales are rendered under Residential General Service (Sheet No. 2)

Commercial & Industrial sales are rendered under Commercial & Industrial General Service (Sheet Nos. 3, 3-a and 3-b)
LVTSS sales are rendered under the Large Volume Transportation and Sales Service Rate (Sheet No. 34).

VF sales are rendered under the Vehicular Fuel Rate (Sheet No. 11).

Other Firm sales are rendered under the Large Volume Service Rate (Sheet No. 5) and the Unmetered Gas Light
Service Rate (Sheet No. 9).

Seasonal and Interruptible sales are rendered under the Residential Seasonal Air Conditioning Service Rate (Sheet
No. 4), the Commercial & Industrial Seasonal Service Rate (Sheet No. 4-a) and the Interruptible Service Rate
(Sheet No. 7).

L.P. Gas sales are rendered under the General L.P. Gas Service Rate (Sheet No. 8).

* Revised each month in accordance with Section A.S of the PGA clause.

Additional Transportation Charges. ACA Factors and Refunds

Customer Groups TOP Capacity Reservation Other Non-Commodity ACA
Firm - 6.085¢ - 1.642¢
Basic ~ Firm Sales - - - (0.016¢)
Prior to 11/15/89
Basic - Other - - (0.001¢)
DATE OF ISSUE QOctober 31, 2006 DATE EFFECTIVE November 16, 2006
""" Month  Day Year Month  Day  Year
ISSUED BY K.J. Neises, Executive Vice President, 720 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63101

Name of Officer Title Address




